
  

CITY OF TEMECULA  

AGENDA REPORT 

 

TO: City Manager/City Council 

  

FROM: Patrick Thomas, Director of Public Works/City Engineer 

  

DATE: March 12, 2019 

  

SUBJECT: Approve the First Amendment to Agreement with Pacific Striping, Inc., for 

On-Call Striping for Neighborhood Traffic Calming Program  

  

PREPARED BY:   Jerry Gonzalez, Associate Engineer II 

 

RECOMMENDATION: That the City Council approve the First Amendment to the 

Agreement with Pacific Striping, Inc., in the amount of $70,000, for on-call striping for 

Neighborhood Traffic Calming Program and Trails and Bicycle Facilities Master Plan. 

 

BACKGROUND:  In July 2018, the City Manager executed an Agreement with Pacific 

Striping, Inc., in the amount of $30,000 for On-Call Striping for Neighborhood Traffic Calming 

Program and Trails and Bicycle Facilities Master Plan. 

 

Pacific Striping, Inc., has provided on-call services for the past several years, which includes the 

installation of striping for neighborhood traffic calming features and bicycle lane facilities 

Citywide. 

 

Staff recommends increasing the Agreement in the amount of $70,000, for a total Agreement 

amount of $100,000.  The additional Agreement amount will be used to implement bicycle lane 

striping included in the SB 821 (Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilities Program) grant received from 

the Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC) in 2017-18. 

 

FISCAL IMPACT:  Adequate funds are available in the Department of Public Works, 

Traffic Engineering Division’s Operating Budget Fiscal Year 2018-19 and Capital Improvement 

Program Fiscal Years 2019-2023. 

 

ATTACHMENTS: First Amendment to Agreement 

 

 


